## Ms. Aruna Seth (Nominee of Insurance Companies & Others)

Ms. Aruna Seth is elected as Director on the Board of Central Warehousing Corporation representing 'Insurance Companies & Others' under section 7(1) (f) of the Warehousing Corporations Act, 1962 w.e.f.16.04.2024.

Ms. Aruna Seth is a Physics (Honours) Graduate from Calcutta University. She is an Associate of the Insurance Institute of India.

Work Experience:

In her career spanning over 34 years, she has handled assignment of Personnel, Customer Relationship Management, New Business and Office Services. The major part of her career has been in Personnel Department of around 17 years. Before joining as Executive Director (Estates), she was Regional Manager (CRM/Claims and Annuities) at Eastern Zone, Kolkata.

She has joined Life Insurance Corporation of India as a 17th batch of Direct Recruit Officer in the year 1989. She has worked in six cities across five Zones.

Current Status:

She is currently posted as Executive Director (Estates) of Life Insurance Corporation of India heading the entire portfolio of properties owned, on lease and on rent used for the purpose of housing of offices, for use as staff quarters and for Investment purpose.